2017 RESOLUTIONS

<u>Date</u> Passed	Resolution <u>Number</u>	Description
1/31/2017	R-01-2017	Resolution Establishing Date for City Election For The Purpose Of Electing Council Members For Post 3,4 & S; Establishing Fees And Date For Qualifying Of Candidates; Establishing Dates For Voter Registration And For Other Purposes
2/28/2017	R-02-2017	To Amend the General Fund Budget
2/28/2017	R-03-2017	To Amend the Storm Water Budget
2/28/2017	R-04-2017	To Amend the Confiscated Asset Budget
2/28/2017	R-05-2017	To Amend the McAllister Meadows Fund Budget
3/132017	R-06-2017	To Increase Storm Water Fees from \$75 to \$100 per year
3/13/2017	R-07-2017	To Amend 2016 Budget for Court and Public Works Departments
4/10/2017	R-07A-2017	To Authorize the Mayor to Establish a Franchise Fee Applicable to holders of Cable and Video Franchises issied by the State of Georgia
6/12/2017	R-08-2017	Amending Court Processing Fees
6/27/2017	R-09-2017	To Set the Millage Rate of 22.2 for Fiscal Year 2017
6/27/2017	R-10-2017	To Amend the Maintenance & Operations Budget for 2016
7/10/2017	R-11-2017	A Resolution Supporting the Paris Agreement
8/14/2017 8/29/2017	R-12-2017 R-13-2017	To Amend the General Fund Budget Affirming Support for the Call For a Referendum on 1% SPLOST and Use Tax
8/29/2017	R-14-2017	A Resolution to Adopt an Annexation Plan for the City of Pine Lake
8/29/2017	R-15-2017	Stand-4-Forest Resolution to Protect Georgia Forests
9/18/2017	R-16-2017	A Resolution Affirming Support for the Call for a Referendum on a 1% SPLOST and Use Tax
11/15/2017	R-17-2017	A Resolution of the City of Pine Lake Through the Council to authorize the Mayor to Establish a Franchise Fee applicable to Holders of Cable and Video Franchises Issued by the State of Georgia
11/15/2017	R-18-2017	A Resolution of the Mayor and Cicty Council to amend the General Fund Budget for equipment purchase
12/11/2017	R-19-2017	A Resolution to amend the General Fund Budget